Appropriations

Revenue Other than Property Taxes
Use of Prior reserves for Sewers
Reserve for Capital Expenditures
USDA Water Capital Reserve

Property Tax
Surplus/(Deficit)

Taxable Assessed Value of City

Increase
Tax Rate

Amount Raised By Taxes

City of Port Jervis Summary of Budget

For the year ended December 31, 2022

Council Approved
General Fund Water Fund

15,339,948 2,463,933

0 0

8,596,972 2,475,000

0 0

0 0

0 9,900

6,741,809 0

(1,167) 1,167

Homestead Non-Homestead
$118,583,269 $63,706,435
3.30%

30.62187 48.82658

$3,631,241.84

$3,110,567.16

Approved 12.23.2021

Sewer Fund

1,125,852
0
1,125,852
0

O OO0

Total
18,929,734

12,197,824
0
0
9,900
6,741,809

0

Total

$182,289,704

$6,741,809.00
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